Docket No.: AEOMICA FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 102208239 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 8:28.62 Aeomica, Inc. \_ \_ 8 Name: Amersham plc Internal Address: The Grove Centre Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: White Lion Road, Amersham ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_ ZIP: \_ ☐ Other Execution Date: January 25, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/774,203 09/864,761 09/632,366 09/866.108 09/827,998 09/872,462 09/895,040 09/922,181 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen G. Ryan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 320.00 Internal Address: Amersham Biosciences ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 08/30/2002 GTON11 00000078 500588 09774203 01 FC:581 320.00 CH Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue 500-588 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP 08855 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true, and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Stephen G. Ryan

Name of Person Signing

January 31, 2002

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aeomica, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business of 928 East Arques Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 US (the "Assignor"), hereby assigns to Amersham plc, a corporation of Great Britain having a place of business of The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham, Buckinghamshire, Great Britain HP7 9LL (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, any right, title or interest it may have in the following patent applications:

- 1) U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/774,203 filed 29 January 2001 (and any application claiming priority therefrom)
- 2) U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/864,761 filed 23 May 2001 (and any application claiming priority therefrom)
- 3) U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/632,366 filed 3 August 2000 (and any application claiming priority therefrom)
- 4) U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/866,108 filed 25 May 2001 (and any application claiming priority therefrom)
- 5) U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/827,998 filed 6 April 2001 (and any application claiming priority therefrom)
- 6) U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/872,462 filed 1 June 2001 (and any application claiming priority therefrom)
- 7) U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/895,040 filed 29 June 2001 (and any application claiming priority therefrom
- 8) U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/922,181 filed 2 August 2001 (and any application claiming priority therefrom)

PATENT REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0981

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be
executed by its duly authorized officer on this 25 day of January, 2002.
Aeomica, Inc.
By: Mark Lew
Title: President
State of
County of
Before me personally appeared said
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of, 2002.
Seal

PATENT REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0982

(Notary Public)

## .-PURPOSE ACKNOWL State of California County of Santa Clara On January 25, 200 L before me, Kinken D. Errury Name and Title of Officer (e.g.) personally appeared Mark L Lecus Name(s) of Signer(s) KIMLEEN D. EMERY Xpersonally known to me Commission # 1245283 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory Notary Public - California evidence Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 10, 2003 to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/bare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same in (his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document

and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Fultire Hessement		
Document Date: Variation vy 25, 2002	_Number of Pages: _	2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		, mysem its All
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: March Leads  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Li Limited   General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:		RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing:		

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 08/28/2002

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

**PATENT** REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0983